#### 502287083 03/26/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SQUARE 1 BANK	03/18/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFALIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	1832 Wright Street
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53704

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7596159
Patent Number:	7586970
Application Number:	12036809
Application Number:	12592067
Application Number:	12880635
Application Number:	12843508

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-314-3086

loandocsdept@square1bank.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee Conner

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alfalight - IP release#page1.tif source=Alfalight - IP release#page2.tif source=Alfalight - IP release#page3.tif

REEL: 030089 FRAME: 0722

**PATENT** 502287083

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 18, 2013, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of ALFALIGHT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1832 Wright Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53704.

## Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

## Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE 1 BANK

Name: \_ Title:

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 026081/0641:

Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Semiconductor Laser Diode Device with Asymmetric Materials for Improved efficiency	7,596,159	Sept 29, 2009
High Efficiency Partial Distributed Feedback (p-DFB) Laser	7,586,970	Sept 8, 2009
High Efficiency Distributed Feedback (DFB) Laser with Low Duty Cycle Grating	Application No. 12/036,809	Application Date Feb 25, 2008
Compact Non-Lethal Optical Disruption Device	Application No. 12/592,067	Application Date Nov 17, 2009
Wide temperature range operating narrow line width semiconductor laser	Application No. 12/880,635	Application Date: Sept 13, 2010
Wide Temperature Range (WiTR) Operating Wavelength-narrowed semiconductor laser	Application No. 12/843,508	Application Date: July 26, 2010
Beam-shaped Surface-emitting Laser (BS-SEL)	Application No. 61/387,758	Application Date: Sept 29, 2010

PATENT REEL: 030089 FRAME: 0724

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 004516/0180:

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	
Mark: 'ALFALIGHT' (stylized and/or with design)	2872352	8/10/2004	

PATENT REEL: 030089 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 03/26/2013**